Page 1
Applications
• Fluid Power
   Pneumatic- or Hydraulic Cylinder
• Manufacturing Engineering
• Mobile Machinery
NOVOSTRICTIVE
Transducer

Impulse-Interface
Page 7                 back to contents
Type designations TH1- _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - 11 _ - _ _ _
Start-Stop-Impulse-Interface
Electrical Data
Electrical measuring range (dimension B) 0050 up to 4250 mm
Protocol Impulse
Inputs RS422
Update rate * 0.25 ... 1 kHz
Resolution Depending on interpretation, normalized to 2800 ms-1
Absolute linearity < ± 50 µm
Tolerance of electr. zero point ± 0.5 mm
Reproducibility < 6 µm
Hysteresis < 4 µm
Temperature error < 15 (min. 0,01 mm/K) ppm/K
Supply voltage Ub 24 (13 ... 34) VDC
Supply voltage ripple < 10 % Vss
Overvoltage protection 40 (permanent) VDC
Current consumption < 100 mA
Polarity protection Yes, up to supply voltage Ub max.
Short circuit protection Yes (outputs vs. GND and supply voltage Ub up to 7 V)
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Environmental Data
MTTF (DIN EN ISO 13849-1,
parts count method, w/o load, wc)
27 Years
Functional safety If you need assistance in using our products in safety-related systems, please contac us
EMC compatibility EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharges (ESD) 4 kV, 8 kV
EN 61000-4-3 Electromagnetic fields 10 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 Electrical fast transients (burst) 2 kV
EN 61000-4-6 Conducted disturbances, induced by RF-fields 10 V eff.
EN 55011 Radiated disturbances class B
*) Data are extrapolated, internal measuring
rate depends on lengths.
Pin assignment
Output connector
code 101, 102
Cable
code 20 _
Connector
with cable
(Accessories)
Start/Stop-Impulse-
Interface
PIN 1 YE WH INIT +
PIN 2 GY BN Start/Stop +
PIN 3 PK GN INIT -
PIN 4 RD YE do not connect
PIN 5 GN GY Start/Stop -
PIN 6 BU PK GND
PIN 7 BN BU Supply voltage Ub
PIN 8 WH RD do not connect
Output connector
code 103
Start/Stop-Impulse-
Interface
Pin 1 Start/Stop -
Pin 2 Start/Stop +
Pin 3 INIT +
Pin 4 INIT -
Pin 5 Supply voltage Ub
Pin 6 GND
Ordering
Specifications
Digital Versions
- SSI
- Start-Stop-Impulse
Page 8                 back to contents
– ––T 1220100801H 1
Impulse-Interface Start Stop Signal 11_
4: For 1 up to 3 position marker variabel
SSI-Interface 2 _ _
1: Binary code; resolution 5 μm

Technical Data
Page 9                 back to contents
Type designations TH1 - _ _ __ - _ _ _ - 6 _ _ - _ _ _
CANopen-Interface
Electrical Data
Measured variables Position and speed
Electrical measuring range (dimension B) 0050 up to 4250 mm
Measuring range speed 0 ... 10 ms-1
Number of position marker 1 / 2 see ordering specifications
Output signal / Protocol CANopen protocol to CiA DS-301 V4.2.0,
Device profile DS-406 V3.2 Encoder class C2, LSS services to CiA DS-305 V1.1.2
Programmable parameter Position, speed, cams, working areas, temperature, node-ID, baud rate
Node-ID 0 ... 127 (default 127)
Baudrate 10 ... 1000 see ordering specifications kBaud
Resolution position 1 or 5 see ordering specifications µm
Resolution speed Resolution 1 µm            Resolution 5 µm
0.1                                0.5 mms-1
Update rate * < 16 kHz
Absolute linearity < ±10 µm up to 1000 mm, < ±25 µm up to 2500 mm, < ±40 µm up to 4250 mm **
Tolerance of electr. zero point 0.5 ±mm
Reproducibility < 6 µm
Hysteresis < 4 µm
Temperature error < 15 (min. 0.01 mm/K) ppm/K
Supply voltage Ub 24 ( 13 ... 34) VDC
Supply voltage ripple < 10 % Vss
Current consumption < 100 mA
Overvoltage protection 40 (permanent) VDC
Polarity protection Yes, up to supply voltage Ub max.
Short circuit protection Yes (outputs vs. GND und supply voltage Ub max.)
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Bus termination internal no
Environmental Data
MTTF (DIN EN ISO 13849-1
parts count method, w/o load, wc)
25 Years
Functional safety If you need assistance in using our products in safety-related systems, please contact us
EMC compatibility EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharges (ESD) 4 kV, 8 kV
EN 61000-4-3 Electromagnetic fields 10 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 Electrical fast transients (burst) 1 kV
EN 61000-4-6 Conducted disturbances, induced by RF-fields 10 V eff.
EN 55016-2-3 Noise radiation class B
Pin assignment
C
A
N
op
en
pa
rt
ic
ip
an
t
PIN Output connector
code 105
Output connector
code 106
PIN 1 CAN_L CAN_SHLD *
PIN 2 CAN_H Supply voltage Ub
PIN 3 CAN_SHLD GND
PIN 4 do not connect CAN_H
PIN 5 Supply voltage Ub CAN_L
PIN 6 GND n/a
*) CAN_SHLD: CAN-shield, internally connected to housing
*) Data are extrapolated, internal measuring